Special Terms and Conditions on Issuing and Using Diners Club Gold Card Issued by Erste Card Club d.o.o.

1. These Special Terms and Conditions on Issuing and Using Diners Club Gold Card Issued by Erste Card Club d.o.o. (hereinafter: "the Special Terms") set special terms and conditions and fees for issuing and using Diners Club Gold Card (hereinafter: "the DC Gold Card").

2. Terms with a capital initial letter have the meaning as defined under the General General Terms of the Blanket Agreement on Issuing and Using the Diners Club Card Issued by Erste Card Club d.o.o. (hereinafter: "the General Terms"), unless otherwise specified in these Special Terms.

3. DC Gold Card is issued to Basic Private and Additional Private Users.

4. Maturity date of the Invoice of the Basic User is 14 days from the day the invoice was issued, unless if agreed otherwise in a special Agreement between the Basic Private User and ECC.

5. These Special Terms are an integral part of the Blanket Agreement on Issuing and Using of Diners Club Standard Card. All circumstances not covered by these Special Terms shall be regulated by General Terms.

6. These Special Terms shall become effective on 15th March 2019.

7. Special fees for Diners Club Gold Card

	Private User	
	Basic Card	Additional Card
Membership Fee	400 HRK /yearly	1 Additional User without membership fee, every other Additional User 200 HRK yearly
Card Reissuance Fee	30 kn	None



Stranica 1/1